

Dane County, WI 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Madison, WI 53703



DATE: May 4, 2023

TO: Judge Todd Meurer Members of the Dane County Community Justice Council Dane County Clerk's Office Yolanda Shelton-Morris Interested Parties

FROM: Chair Carlo Esqueda

SUBJECT: Appointment to the Dane County CJC Community Court Advisory Subcommittee

At the April 27, 2023 Community Justice Council meeting, the CJC voted to add a municipal court judge to the CJC-Community Court Advisory Committee.

Judge Todd Meurer, or his designee, has been appointed. The term of the appointment will begin on May 4, 2023 and conclude upon completion of the Community Court planning period which is scheduled to end by October 31, 2023.